

PARTICIPATION OPPORTUNITIES

Saturday, March 22, 2025

Cosplay? Anime? Comics? Games? On an aircraft carrier??? It's a once-in-a-lifetime opportunity as the USS Hornet Sea, Air and Space Museum proudly presents CarrierCon 2025!



A convention celebrating cosplay, tabletop gaming, and Western and Japanese media. CarrierCon is an opportunity for people of all ages to share their love of cosplay and pop culture media while supporting a local museum.

CarrierCon is a special event where the Museum engages with new audiences and broaden awareness of the Museum and its mission of education and preservation of history and science. We welcome all fandoms to not only enjoy one of the most unique conventions in the United States but to discover the USS Hornet in a way entirely unique to them!

Summary of Opportunities

CarrierCon Title Sponsor - \$10,000 Sponsorship - \$5,000 Sponsorship - \$2,500 Sponsorship - \$1,000 Support the Museum!



The USS Hornet Sea, Air and Space Museum is a 501(c)3 nonprofit that utilizes the historic aircraft carrier USS Hornet and the collections, exhibitions, and educational programming to promote awareness and understanding of history, science, technology, and service. All proceeds made from CarrierCongo to support the USS Hornet Sea, Air and Space Museum.

Title Sponsor \$10,000



- Event Top Line Naming Rights— "XXX and the USS Hornet Museum Present CarrierCon 2025" and recognition as the Title Sponsor in all event media and materials
- One (1) promotional booth space for sales and giveaways at event
- Two (2) sponsor banners tso be hung on entrance gate and around the ship (Sponsor to supply banner)
- Name recognition during the introduction of each scheduled presentation
- Logo placement and link to sponsor homepage on USS Hornet Museum website and the official CarrierCon website for one year
- Ten (10) CarrierCon Admission Passes

Sponsor \$5,000



- Name and logo recognition in all event media and materials
- One (1) promotional booth space for sales and giveaways at event.
- One (1) sponsor banner to be hung around the ship (Sponsor to supply banner)
- Logo placement and link to sponsor homepage on USS Hornet Museum website and the official CarrierCon website for one year
- Ten (10) CarrierCon Admission Passes

Sponsor \$2,500

- Name and logo recognition in all event media and materials
- One (1) sponsor banner to be hung around the ship (Sponsor to supply banner)
- Logo placement and link to sponsor homepage on USS Hornet Museum website and the official CarrierCon website for one year
- ? (x) CarrierCon Admission Passes

Sponsor \$1,000

- Name and logo recognition in all event media and materials
- Logo placement and link to sponsor homepage on USS Hornet Museum website and the official CarrierCon website for one year
- ? (x) CarrierCon Admission Passes

For more information, please contact: Charlotte Rodeen-Dickert, Esq. CFRE Director of Institutional Advancement charlotte.rodeen-dickert@uss-hornet.org (510) 521-8448 x282

www.uss-hornet.org

Support the USS Hornet Museum!

Ship's Theater Restoration Project 2025

The Ship's Theater provided the crew with a break from the routine of life at sea, showing everything from training films to the latest news and entertainment from Hollywood

The Museum is raising \$50,000 - \$100,000 to cover the costs of restoring the ship's theater to its original appearance, while adding some modern touches for safety and performance. This project will transform the theater into a functional space to screen historical films (some recovered aboard the ship and recently digitized), serve as a classroom for our STEM and history education programs, and provide a venue for community presentations.





Funds exceeding theater restoration costs will go to Collections and Exhibitions to fund further film preservation and digitization work. In 2024, three original films found on the ship were preserved and digitized thanks to a \$25,000 grant from The National Film Preservation Foundation.

https://giving.classy.org/campaign/645698/donate

Volunteer Opportunities at the Museum!

The Museum offers many volunteer opportunities in Restoration, Education, Security, and more! For more information, contact Natalie Leighton, Volunteer Coordinator, at natalie.leighton@uss-hornet.org or (510) 521-8448 x2

